Resolution Honoring B. B. Knowles, Long-Term Member of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Accounting and Finance

WHEREAS, Mr. B. B. Knowles of the Georgia Public Service Commission has been attending the meetings of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) Staff Subcommittee on Accounting and Finance, formerly the Staff Subcommittee on Accounts, since 1976; and

WHEREAS, Mr. B. B. Knowles has been a member in good standing of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Accounting and Finance for twenty years; *and*

WHEREAS, Mr. B. B. Knowles was a founder of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Management Analysis, which is now the Subcommittee on Competition and Performance Analysis*; and*

WHEREAS, Mr. B. B. Knowles has made substantial contributions to the quality and effectiveness of public utility regulation in America, with his knowledge of the law, accounting, and public utility regulation, *now therefore be it*

RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC), assembled at its November 2000 112th Annual Convention in San Diego, California, hereby express their appreciation to Mr. B. B. Knowles for his years of service to the Staff Subcommittee and congratulate him on his upcoming retirement.

Sponsored by the Committee on Finance and Technology

Recommended by the Board of Directors. Accepted in Convention November 15, 2000.